

भारतीय प्रबंध संस्थान शिलाँग Indian Institute of Management Shillong

(मासंविमं, भारत सरकार के अधीन एक स्वायत्त संस्थान) (An Autonomous Organisation under MHRD, Government of India)

P1-19/1/2024-INCUBC/12

Shillong the 28th January 2025

NOTIFICATION

FIRST LIST OF SELECTED CANDIDATES FOR ADMISSION TO STEM PROGRAM

With reference to the admission process for the STEM Program under the IIM Shillong Foundation for Incubation and Enterprises (IIMSFIE), including the Written Test, Group Discussion, and Personal Interview conducted on **22nd January 2025** and **23rd January 2025**, the following candidates have been selected for admission:

SI No	Name
1	Maharnav Gogoi
2	Anirudha Bhattacharjee
3	Manash Chaliha
4	Samran Sing Syiem
5	Chinmoyee Rajkumari
6	Rohit Manchanda
7	Younita Pandey
8	Sanjay Singh
9	Reginald H. Khyriem
10	Vivek Gupta
11	Watikumla L Imchen
12	Jyotishnata Bhuyan
13	S. Odinenla
14	Gerald Lyngkhoi
15	Albert Marak

The course will commence from 04-02-2025. All participants are herby informed to report to the IIMSFIE on 03-02-2025. We congratulate all the selected candidates and look forward to your participation in the STEM Program.

This is issued with the approval of the Director.

Sd/Col. Dinesh Adhikari
Chief Administrative Officer

Copy to:

- 1. Director, IIM Shillong for information
- 2. Project Manager, STEM Program, IIM Shillong Foundation for Incubation and Enterprises
- 3. Senior Manager (IT Infrastructure), IIM Shillong to upload in the website of the institute